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1902.
NEW ZEALAND.

TRADE WITH SOUTH AFRICA
(PARTICULARS OF) FOR THE LAST TWELVE MONTHS.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated the Bth July, 1902.
<7^2rfr<id

A c^w 1?"6 V l!tA ,bef°re *,his H°USe a return §ivin g full Particulars of the trade between NewZealand and South Africa for the last twelve months, distinguishing between the trade of the different ports andgiving details of the various lines of exports and imports, with quantity and value in each oase."-(Mr G J Smith )

Imports from South Africa for the Year ended 31st March, 1902.

! I I
Department of Trade and Customs, W. T. Glasgow

Wellington, 21st July, 1902. Secretary and Inspector.

Exports to South Africa from New Zealand for the Year ended 31st March, 1902.

Imported at Lyttelton„ Wellington
Parcels-post

a
7
8

266

Particulars of Imports. 281

Artiole. Port. Quantity. Value.

tpparel and Slops
Millinery—Feathers, Ornamental
laddlery and Harness
Vine
'arcels-post...

Wellington
Lyttelton

£
8
1
5
1

266
1 gallon

Total ... 281

Port. Value.

Auckland
New Plymouth...
Waitara
Wellington
Lyttelton
Timaru
Oamaru
Dunedin
Invercargill
Parcels-post

£
1,985
4,447
4,722

41,333
217,034
101,802
50,128
68,295

240,290
379

Total 730,415
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Exports to South Africa.—Details.
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Article. Port. Quantity. Total. Value. Total.

Apparel and Slops Wellington ..
Dunedin

£
3,816

20

£

Bags
Bacon and Hams
Animals, living: Horses ..
Beer

Wellington
Lyttelton
Wellington ..
Auokland
Lyttelton
Wellington ..

230 doz.
9 cwt.
32 number

3,836
59
29

630
80 gallons

644 „
4,978 „

13
189
953

Beverages: Non-alcoholic
„ Coffee Essenoe

Biscuits, Fanoy and other kinds
Books, Printed

Lyttelton
Dunedin
Lyttelton
Wellington ..
Lyttelton

5,702gallons .. 1,155
15

1
156 lb.

25
5

30
806Boots and Shoes

Bran, Pollard, and Sharps
Wellington ..
Lyttelton
Timaru
Dunedin

154 tons
345 „

15 „
217 doz. pairs ..

466
1,060

47

Brushware n.o.e.
514 tons

31
3

1,573
Wellington ..
Dunedin

Butter New Plymouth
Wellington ..
Lyttelton
Dunedin

1,057 cwt.
2,135 „

968 „
412 „

4,447
10,197
4,858
2,106

34

Candles
Cheese

Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Dunedin
Invercargill ..

4,572 cwt.
100lb.

21,608
2

518 cwt.
43 „
45 „

1,238
96

130

Coal Wellington ..
Lyttelton
Invercargill ..

2,123 tons
2,846 „

500 „

606 cwt.
2,123
2,953

500

1,464

Cocoa and Chocolate
Coffee, Roasted
Cordage

Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Lyttelton
Timaru

5,469 tons
48 lb.
30 „

5,576
2
2

4 owt.
3 „ 9

12
21
73
72

1
75
3
8

30

Cutlery
Drugs and Drug Sundries

Baking-powder
Disinfectants

Eggs ..
Fancy Goods
Fish: Dried

Potted and Preserved

Wellington ..
Auokland
Lyttelton
Wellington ..
Lyttelton
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Dunedin

7 cwt.

84 doz.

16,1441b.
52,080 „

16 cwt.
292

1,783 |
Flour
Fruits : Bottled and Preserved

Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Dunedin

68,224 1b.
216 tons

2,075
1,388

2 doz.
106 „

1
37

Dried Currants .. Wellington ..
Lyttelton

3,684 1b.
62 „

108 doz.
58

1
38

Raisins Wellington ..
Lyttelton

3,4071b.
53 „

3,7461b. 59
68

1
2,5501b.

48 „
3,4601b!

70
2

69
Fruits, Dried, n.o.e. Wellington ..

Lyttelton
Fresh : Apples

Furniture
Lyttelton
Auckland
Dunedin

2,5981b!'
1,800,,

72
15"l54

20

Furs
Grain : Barley ..

Wellington ..
Lyttelton
Dunedin

1,780 bushels ..
1,976 „

174
6"224

170

„ Beans and Peas .. 3,756 bushels .. 394
Lyttelton
Dunedin

1,160 bushels ..
368 „ 174

60

Oats Lyttelton
Timaru
Oamaru
Dunedin
Invercargill ..

2,345,598 bushels
1,176,373 „

589,677 „
367,578 „

2,451,565 „

1,528 bushels ..
188,043
97,506
49,928
41,229

239,600

234

6,930,791 bushels 616,306
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Article. Port. Quantity. Total. Value. Total.

Grain : Wheat .. .. Lyttelton
Timaru
Dunedin

51,564 bushels ..
11,776 „

519 „

£
6,929
1,487

67

£

Haberdashery
Hardware
Hats and Caps
Hay and Straw

Wellington ..
Auckland
Wellington ..
Lyttelton
Timaru
Dunedin

63,859 bushels .. 8,483
69

6
30872 doz.

1,950
140
47

600 tons
40 „
15 „

2,137
172Honey

Instruments, Musical: Pianos
Dunedin
Auckland
Wellington ..

655 tons
8,0401b.

1number
1

30
17

Jams and Jellies..
Lard

Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Dunedin

2 number
62 lb. .. 47

1
24 cwt.
4 „

47
9

56
5

24Machinery n.o.e.
Malt
Meats, Frozen: Beef

Wellington ..
Lyttelton
Auckland
Waitara
Lyttelton
Timaru

28 cwt.

112bushels
1,323
4,722
2,269

181

1,080cwt.
3,373 „
1,620 „

155 „

„ Lamb
6,228 owt. 8,495

Lyttelton
Timaru

171cwt.
10 „ 239

14
253

4Kidneys
Mutton

Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Timaru
Wellington ..

181 cwt.
1 cwt.

1,225cwt.
577 „

16,068 „
1,144

539
17,994

Pork
17,870cwt. 19,677

Wellington ..
Lyttelton

99 cwt.
1,197 „

214
2,237

2,4511,296cwt.
Poultry Wellington ..

Lyttelton
Dunedin

16 cwt.
290 „
167 „

49
810
489

Rabbits and Hares
(in skins)

473 cwt. 1,348
Lyttelton
Dunedin

9 cwt.
152 „ 15

143
158
720Other kinds

Meats, Potted and Preserved
Wellington ..
Lyttelton
Timaru
Dunedin
Invercargill ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Lyttelton

161 owt.
129owt.

301 cwt.
15 „

3,423 „
32 „

1,627
80

14,618
60

Mustard
Milk, Preserved

3,771 owt.
3361b. .. 16,385

12
14,3061b.

288 „ "289
6

Oatmeal
Oil, Linseed„ Mineral
Oilmen's Stores
Paints and Colours

Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Wellington ..
Auckland
Auckland
Lyttelton

14,5941b.
222 centals
234 gallons

80 gallons

295
111
42

6
6

10 cwt...
16 „ .. 50

21
71

Potatoes
26 cwt...

394
775

50
Lyttelton
Timaru
Dunedin

97 tons
155 „
10 „

1,219
Provisions n.o.e. .. Wellington ..

Lyttelton
Dunedin

262 tons
8

505
6,943

Rugs
7,456

Lyttelton
Dunedin

7
35

42
41Saddlery

Seeds : Grass and Clover
Wellington ..
Lyttelton
Dunedin

16 cwt.
21 „

30
40

n.o.e.
Soap, Common
Spirits: Brandy ..

Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Dunedin

37 cwt. 70
10
3

24 gallons
16 „

1 cwt.
12
11

23
„ Geneva and Gin Wellington ..

Lyttelton
Timaru
Dunedin

40 gallons
28 gallons

4
6 „

12

8
1
2
3

50 gallons 14
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Exports to South Africa.—Details—continued.

* Doesnot includevalue of horses, and forage forsame, shipped with the variouscontingents.

W. T. Glasgow,
Secretary and Inspector.

Department of Trade and Customs, Wellington, 24th July, 1902.

Approximate Cost ofPaper.—Preparation, notgiven; printing (1,875 copies), £i 12s. 6d.

By Authority: John Maokay, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9o2,
Price 6d.]

4

Article. Port. Quantity. Total. Value. Total.

Wellington ..
Auckland
Wellington ..
Lyttelton
Timaru
Dunedin

£ £
4Spirits: Rum

Whisk\ .. 7 gallons
244
66

6
70 „

8 gallons
2

123
37

3
32

197
200

68
Stone: Building..

Pumice ..
Stationery

Oamaru
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington ..
Lyttelton

393 gallons
182 tons
21 „

7
20
66

93
Sugar Lyttelton

Dunedin
2,5901b.
1,905 „

22
13

Tea
4,495 lb'.'

159
16

35
Wellington ..
Lyttelton

3,025 1b.
330 „

175
104Tinware

Tobacco

3,355 1b'.'
Wellington ..
Auckland
Wellington ..
Lyttelton
Timaru
Dunedin

1,0001b.
2,240 „
1,181 „

40 „
289 „

250
197
88
3

19

Cigars
557

Wellington ..
Lyttelton

4,750 1b.
64

7
160 lb.
24 „

71
Cigarettes Auckland

Wellington
Lyttelton

12Ik
177 „

2 „

184 lb.
4

48
1

Tobacco-pipes
Wine: Australian

Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Lyttelton

191 lb. 53
15

24 gallons
2

12
1!

Sparkling
Other kinds

Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Dunedin

26 gallons
102

13
229

54 gallons
14

29
10

Woodenware
Woollens: Blankets
Parcel-post

Dunedin
Lyttelton

68 gallons

5 pairs
39
22
5

379

£730,415*
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